

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020	0-0063	Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	1/24	/2020		In control:	Committee on Human Resources	
On agenda:	1/28	/2020		Final action:	2/11/2020	
Enactment date:	2/11	/2020		Enactment #:	51	
Effective date:	2/13	/2020				
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Human Resources and Civil Service to enter into an Agreement with Henderson Brothers for services relating to the brokerage of a one year excess workers' compensation insurance policy for a sum not to exceed Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00). The Contract allows for two one-year renewal options at the same price at the discretion of the city.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2020-0063 -3. (for reference) RFP19000591_Dec_11_19_solicitation_doc, 2. 2020-0063 -RFP Award Recommendation_HendersonBros_Jan'20, 3. Summary 2020-0063					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
2/13/2020	1	Mayor		Si	gned by the Mayor	
2/11/2020	1	City Cou	ncil	Pa	issed Finally	Pass
2/5/2020	1	Standing	Committee	Af	firmatively Recommended	Pass
1/28/2020	1	City Cou	ncil	Re	ad and referred	
					· ·	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Human Resources and Civil Service to enter into an Agreement with Henderson Brothers for services relating to the brokerage of a one year excess workers' compensation insurance policy for a sum not to exceed Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00). The Contract allows for two one-year renewal options at the same price at the discretion of the city.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Human Resources and Civil Service Commission, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement with Henderson Brothers for services relating to the brokerage of a one year excess workers' compensation insurance policy for a sum not to exceed Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00). The Contract allows for two one-year renewal options at the same cost at the discretion of the city.

Funds shall be paid from the following accounts:

2020: \$30,000.00 from 9993817000.52309.00

Section 2. Said Agreement or Agreements shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form and substance.